



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022**

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, proxy counsel.

versus

BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 15365/2004, CM APPL. 8308/2016 and CM APPL. 11172/2004**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Advocate.

versus

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

15.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The contempt alleged is that the respondent has not paid wages in compliance with order dated 18.10.2005. In response to a query as regards maintainability of such contempt action in the light of provisions for initiating recovery proceedings, learned counsel for petitioner seeks pass over awaiting the arguing counsel. But pass over is not possible as it is



already post lunch session and there is heavy board of 107 matters listed today.

2. Relist on 16.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)