



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022
CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan Adv, Mr. Raunak
Gupta Adv.

versus

BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar,
Mr. Sourabh Mahla, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 15365/2004 CM APPL. 11172/2004 CM APPL. 8308/2016
BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar,
Mr. Sourabh Mahla, Advs.

versus

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan Adv, Mr. Raunak
Gupta Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

1. The matter is already listed on 01st September 2025, pursuant to directions passed on 16th April 2025.
2. List on 01st September 2025 as part of the 'Old/Targeted Matters.'
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 21, 2025/RK

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:21:23