



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(1)+ **CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022**

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Mr. Raunak
Gupta, Advs.

versus

BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj
Kumar, Mr. Sourabh Mahla,
Advs.

(2)+ **W.P.(C) 15365/2004, CM APPLs. 11172/2004 & 8308/2016**

BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj
Kumar, Mr. Sourabh Mahla,
Advs.

versus

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Mr. Raunak
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022 & W.P.(C) 15365/2004

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that *vide* Order dated 18.10.2005, the respondent bank was directed to make the payment of wages at the higher of the two rates between the last drawn and the minimum wages notified by the authorities from time to time with effect from 08.06.2004.



2. It is stated that the petitioner had already given the due amount to him in tabulated form, which is reflected in the Order dated 16.04.2025.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent bank seeks time to place on record the required information in the tabulated form, in terms of the Order dated 16.04.2025, giving the details of minimum wages prevailing during the relevant time. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
4. In the *interregnum*, the parties are referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibilities of arriving at an amicable settlement.
5. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 10th September, 2025 at 3:30 PM.
6. List before this Court on 30th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/bsn/kz