



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022**

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Raunak Gupta, Adv. along
with Petitioner in person.

versus

BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora and Mr.
Sourabh Mahla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

1. The matter could not be settled between the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the required information in the tabulated form, in terms of the Order dated 16.04.2025, giving the details of minimum wages as notified by the authorities prevailing during the relevant time.
3. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
4. Re-list on 8th January, 2026

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

p/kz