



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Mr. Raunak Gupta,
Adv.

versus

BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar,
Mr. Saurabh Mahla, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 15365/2004, CM APPL.11172/2004

BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Mr. Niraj Kumar,
Mr. Saurabh Mahla, Adv.

versus

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Mr. Raunak Gupta,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. Ld. Counsel appearing for the Petitioner/Chitragad Rao (in CONT. CAS (C) 951/2022 and for the Respondent in W.P.(C) 15365/2004) has submitted that *vide* Order dated 30th October, 2025, Respondent/Bank Of India (in CONT. CAS (C) 951/2022 and Petitioner in W.P.(C) 15365/2004) was directed to place on record the details of minimum wages as notified by the authorities prevailing during the relevant time and wages paid to the Petitioner/Chitragad Rao in tabulated manner. However, the same has not been placed on record.

2. It is however, submitted by Id. Counsel for the Respondent/Bank Of



India that the details have already been placed on record in the year 2022 itself. Ld. Counsel for the workman has submitted that the details have not been filed by way of affidavits, hence, cannot be relied upon.

3. Ld. counsel for the Bank of India, further submits that if, the ld. Counsel for the Petitioner/Chitrangad Rao insists the same to be placed by way of an affidavit, he will file the affidavit giving all details of minimum wages given to the workman/Petitioner/ Chitrangad Rao in CONT. CAS (C) 951/2022 in a tabulated manner along with the affidavit.

4. It is further submitted that the details with affidavit should include the minimum wages which was fixed at the relevant time and the amount of wages paid to the workman. Both the details should be clearly mentioned in the affidavit.

5. Let the affidavit be filed within the period of four weeks by the Respondent /Bank of India with an advance copy to the other side.

6. List on 13th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

Pallavi/HP