



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 951/2022**

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan and Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Advs.

versus

BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 15365/2004, CM APPL. 11172/2004 & CM APPL.**

8308/2016

BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

versus

CHITRANGAD RAO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Dewan and Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

13.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Bank of India submits that the affidavit, in compliance with order dated 08.01.2026, has not yet been filed and seeks time to place the same on record.

2. Let the same be filed and placed on record within a period of 15 days. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted for the same.



3. List on 21st May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 13, 2026/pt/rm